SIGMA 2
Self-contained Breathing Apparatus
User Instructions
Article No. 1035017                                                       Issue G    05. 2010
i
Self-contained Breathing Apparatus
Contents
WARNINGS ............................................................................................................................................................................... ii

Volume
(litres)
Nominal
Duration
(minutes)
Warning
Period
(minutes)
Total
Duration
(minutes)
Cylinder
Charged
Weight
(Kg)
CYL-1200 6.0 207 1200 22 8 30 8.8
CYL-HWG-1200  6.0 207 1200 22 8 30 7.2
CYL-FWC-1300  4.7 300 1300 25 7 32 5.0
CYL-1640 6.0 300 1640 33 8 41 12.5
CYL-HWG-1640  6.0 300 1640 33 8 41 10.0
CYL-FWC-1640 6.0 300 1640 33 8 41 6.3
CYL-1800 9.0 207 1800 33 12 45 13.0
CYL-HWG-1800 9.0 207 1800 33 12 45 11.2
CYL-FWC-1800 9.0 207 1800 33 12 45 6.75
CYL-FWC-1860 6.8 300 1860 37 9 46 6.75
CYL-2240 11.0 207 2240 41 15 56 14.4
CYL-FWC-2460  9.0 300 2460 50 12 62 8.8
Table 2:  Cylinders approved for use with SIGMA 2
Cylinder Material is identified by codes within the Cylinder Type. Table 3 identifies the
meaning of the cylinder material code and the specification to which the cylinder is
manufactured: